

#EURO2024 Blu Tack® bundle giveaway - T&Cs

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER OR CLAIM A PRIZE

The competition is open to all UK residents aged 18 or over, except for anyone directly connected with the planning or administration of the competition, including Bostik employees and their immediate families. The giveaway will run on both Instagram and Facebook and **two winners** will be chosen - **one from Instagram** and **one from Facebook**.

To take part in this giveaway, you will need to:

On Facebook

- 1. Like the competition post
- 2. Like the 'BostikUK' page
- 3. Comment sharing your favourite ways to use Blu Tack®.

On Instagram

- 1. Like the competition post
- 2. Follow @BostikUK
- 3. Comment sharing your favourite ways to use Blu Tack®.

Participants may only comment on both Facebook and Instagram once with their answers – any participants that enter multiple times won't be counted.

Please be aware of scam accounts and posts. We would never ask for your credit card details to enter or to claim a prize for any of our competitions and giveaways.

Entries to the giveaway will be valid from the Sunday 16th June 2024, when the launch posts go live, until 11.59am on Sunday 23rd June 2024.

The prize for each winner is a bundle consisting of:

- 1 x pack of Blu Tack® original in Economy size
- 1 x pack of Blu Tack® White
- 1 x pack of Blu Tack® Pink
- 1 x pack of Blu Tack® Grey

Entries must not contain: (i) any third-party names, photos, or logos; (ii) any copyrighted works of others; or (iii) any material that is inappropriate, offensive, or obscene. Entries that do not comply with these requirements will be deemed ineligible and will be disqualified.

When the giveaway entry period has closed, winners will be chosen at random and will be contacted directly in the comments and by private message. They will also be announced on the @BostikUK Facebook and @bostikuk Instagram pages via Stories on Wednesday 26th June 2024.

The winners must contact the promoter, via direct message, within 72-hours of being informed that they have won a prize and provide sufficient details to enable the promoter



to arrange to deliver the prize to them. If a winner does not, within 72-hours of being informed that they are a winner, provide sufficient details to enable the promoter to arrange delivery, the promoter reserves the right to select an alternative winner for that prize. Failure to claim the prize by the time or in the manner specified will make any claim to the prize invalid.

Bostik reserves the right to verify, at any time during or after the closing of the promotion, the validity of all entries and to disqualify any entrant who tampers with the entry process.

By taking part in the giveaway, entrants are deemed to have read, understood, and accepted all these terms and conditions and agreed to be bound by them.